On this date, the County Commission of Wood County, upon a motion made by David

Blair Couch, seconded by Robert K. Tebay and made unanimous by James E. Colombo, did

hereby AUTHORIZE a revision in the deductible for the County Liability Policy through

WVCORP. Said revision moves the county deductible from fifteen thousand dollars and zero

cents ($15,000.00) two twenty-five thousand dollars and zero cents ($25,000.00).

A copy of said Revision is attached to this Order and should be made a part thereof.

APPROVED:

M/3691

THE CO ON OF WOOD COUNTY

Wood County Commission

Contribution Summary Form - REVISED ($25,000 GL Deductible)

Coverage

Property: Special Form;